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General Announcements
Pool Closed Thursday 8/23

Pool Hours for 8/27 -8/31

- Office of Communications Back in Greene Hall

NYS Launches Internship Website; Acception Applications for Fall '12

Webmail users click here

What's Happening?
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10:00

11:30
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4:30

4:45
5:30
7:30

9:00

TODAY

Orientation: Campus
Check-In

Orientation: Bookstore
Open

Public Notice of
Dissertation Defense

Orientation: Campus
Tours

Orientation: Opening
Picnic
Orientation: General

College Sessions -
Required

Orientation: Parents
Orientation

Orientation: Free Time
and Good-byes

Zumba@ Fitness Class
Orientation: Dinner

Orientation: First-Year
Hall Meeting (Required)

Orientation: Transfer &
Commuter Student
Reception

Orientation: Playfair

7:30

9:15

11:00

11:30

12:00

2:00

3:30

5:00

8:30

10:00

1ils5l5

TOMORROW
Orientation: Breakfast

Orientation: 2012
Opening Convocation
(Required)
Orientation: Deans’
Meetings (Required)
Pool is Open at McLane
Center

Orientation: Small
Group Discussion
(Required)

Orientation: Advising
Hours

Orientation: Language
Placement Exam

Orientation: New
Student Barbecue

Orientation: Maximize
the Experience

Orientation: Movie -
'Men In Black 3'

Orientation: Team
Trivia

Orientation: Movie -
‘Men In Black 3’

7:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

2:00

5:30

8:00

9:30

10:30

More Events...

SATURDAY
Orientation: Breakfast

Orientation: Mandatory
Meeting, College Work-
Study

Orientation: Mandatory
Meeting - Perkins Loan

Orientation: Diversity
and Social Justice

Orientation: Lunch

Orientation:The New
Student Conference -
Required

Orientation: Dinner

Orientation: Transfer
and Commuter Student
Dinner

Orientation: Honors
Student Orientation

Orientation: Activities
Fair and Block Party

Orientation: Comedian
Jamie Lissow

Orientation: Alfred
Dance Showcase &
Party

Pool Closed Thursday 8/23

There will be no open swim hours on Thursday, Aug. 23.

Submitted by: Brian Striker
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Pool Hours for 8/27 -8/31

The pool hours for the first week of classes (Monday - Friday, Aug. 27 - 31) will be 11:30 a.m.-1 p.m.
(lap swim) and 2:30-4:30 p.m. (open swim).

Hours for the remainder of the semester will be posted next week.

Submitted by: Brian Striker
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Office of Communications Back in Greene Hall

The Office of Communications staff is back in the Greene Hall Offices following summer "vacation" in
Powell Campus Center while the stairway to the second floor was replaced and a handicapped-
accessible door system was installed.

Submitted by: Deborah Clark
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NYS Launches Internship Website; Acception Applications for Fall 12

State launches new Website listing internship opportunities in all state agencies; over 400 internships
available to students

New York State today launched a new one-stop website that allows students to view and apply for
internship opportunities across an array of state agencies both downstate and upstate. The website is
a product of Governor Andrew M. Cuomo's New New York Leaders Initiative, which is focused on
attracting new talent to state government through both a fellowship program and an internship
program. With the new internship website, applicants can view job descriptions, create profiles, specify
interests, and upload resumes, writing samples and letters of recommendation.

"The internship program is designed to attract and mentor a new generation of talented leaders for
New York State," said Governor Andrew M. Cuomo. "I'm encouraging the best and brightest young
minds to apply, dedicate some time to public service and acquire valuable skills."

"Internships provide an opportunity to enhance academic course work with hands-on experience," said
Civil Service Commissioner Jerry Boone. "Internship experience can provide an edge in an increasingly
competitive job market."

The program is open to resident graduate and undergraduate students as well as students who attend
schools in other states, but reside in New York. Opportunities include both paid and unpaid positions.
Internships may include academic credit depending on the policy of the educational institution.

To apply, visit nysinternships.com.

Submitted by: Deborah Clark
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