In This Issue Webmail users click here

General Announcements

- · Pool Closed Thursday 8/23
- · Pool Hours for 8/27 -8/31
- · Office of Communications Back in Greene Hall
- \cdot NYS Launches Internship Website; Acception Applications for Fall '12

What's Happening?

More Events...

TODAY		TOMORROW		SATURDAY	
8:00	Orientation: Campus	7:30	Orientation: Breakfast	7:30	Orientation: Breakfast
8:30	Check-In Orientation: Bookstore Open	9:15	Orientation: 2012 Opening Convocation (Required)	9:00	Orientation: Mandatory Meeting, College Work- Study
9:30	Public Notice of Dissertation Defense	11:00	Orientation: Deans' Meetings (Required)	10:00	Orientation: Mandatory Meeting - Perkins Loan
10:00	Orientation: Campus Tours	11:30	Pool is Open at McLane Center	11:00	Orientation: Diversity and Social Justice
11:30	Orientation: Opening	12:00	Orientation: Small	12:00	Orientation: Lunch
2.00	Picnic		Group Discussion (Required)	2:00	Orientation:The New
2:00	Orientation: General College Sessions -	2:00	Orientation: Advising		Student Conference - Required
2.00	Required	2.20		5:30	Orientation: Dinner
3:00	Orientation: Parents Orientation	3:30	Orientation: Language Placement Exam		Orientation: Transfer
4:30	Orientation: Free Time and Good-byes	5:00	Orientation: New Student Barbecue		and Commuter Student Dinner
4:45	Zumba@ Fitness Class	8:30	Orientation: Maximize		Orientation: Honors
5:30	Orientation: Dinner		the Experience		Student Orientation
7:30	Orientation: First-Year Hall Meeting (Required)	10:00	Orientation: Movie - 'Men In Black 3'	8:00	Orientation: Activities Fair and Block Party
	Orientation: Transfer &		Orientation: Team Trivia	9:30	Orientation: Comedian Jamie Lissow
	Commuter Student Reception	11:55	Orientation: Movie - 'Men In Black 3'	10:30	Orientation: Alfred Dance Showcase &
9:00	Orientation: Playfair				Party

Pool Closed Thursday 8/23

There will be no open swim hours on Thursday, Aug. 23.

Submitted by: Brian Striker

back to top Send Email Reminder

Pool Hours for 8/27 -8/31

The pool hours for the first week of classes (Monday - Friday, Aug. 27 - 31) will be 11:30 a.m.-1 p.m. (lap swim) and 2:30-4:30 p.m. (open swim).

Hours for the remainder of the semester will be posted next week.

Submitted by: Brian Striker

back to top Send Email Reminder

Office of Communications Back in Greene Hall

The Office of Communications staff is back in the Greene Hall Offices following summer "vacation" in Powell Campus Center while the stairway to the second floor was replaced and a handicapped-accessible door system was installed.

Submitted by: Deborah Clark

back to top Send Email Reminder

NYS Launches Internship Website; Acception Applications for Fall '12

State launches new Website listing internship opportunities in all state agencies; over 400 internships available to students

New York State today launched a new one-stop website that allows students to view and apply for internship opportunities across an array of state agencies both downstate and upstate. The website is a product of Governor Andrew M. Cuomo's New New York Leaders Initiative, which is focused on attracting new talent to state government through both a fellowship program and an internship program. With the new internship website, applicants can view job descriptions, create profiles, specify interests, and upload resumes, writing samples and letters of recommendation.

"The internship program is designed to attract and mentor a new generation of talented leaders for New York State," said Governor Andrew M. Cuomo. "I'm encouraging the best and brightest young minds to apply, dedicate some time to public service and acquire valuable skills."

"Internships provide an opportunity to enhance academic course work with hands-on experience," said Civil Service Commissioner Jerry Boone. "Internship experience can provide an edge in an increasingly competitive job market."

The program is open to resident graduate and undergraduate students as well as students who attend schools in other states, but reside in New York. Opportunities include both paid and unpaid positions. Internships may include academic credit depending on the policy of the educational institution.

To apply, visit nysinternships.com.

Submitted by: Deborah Clark

back to top Send Email Reminder